

# LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

Lincoln Parish Police Jury
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 7:00 PM
Police Jury Meeting Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three,
Ruston, LA 71270

# **AGENDA**

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

#### **Call to Order**

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance- Mr. TJ Cranford

**Approval of Agenda** 

**Public Comments on Agenda Items** 

### **Minutes of Prior Meeting**

- 1. February 13, 2024 Regular Meeting
- 2. February 23, 2024 Special Meeting

## **Committee Reports**

- 3. Health and Welfare Committee
- 4. Public Works Committee
- 5. Solid Waste and Recycling

#### **New Business**

- 6. Ambulance Service Report- Chief Chris Womack
- 7. Adoption of Ordinance For Sale of Adjudicated Property Parcel #28184BES200
- 8. Authorize Substantial Completion For Park Flow Trails

### **Appointments**

- 9. Lincoln Parish Communications District (4-Year Terms)
  - 1. Mr. Mike Rainwater, Representing Emergency Service Providers- Sheriff
  - 2. Mr. Chris Womack, Representing Emergency Service Providers- Ruston Fire
  - 3. Mr. Kevin Reynolds, Representing Emergency Services Providers- Lincoln Parish Fire District

**Budget Reports-** Mr. Michael Sutton, Treasurer

**Other Business and Reports** 

- 10. Consider, and Take Action If Necessary, Authorizing Travel- 2024 NaCo Annual Conference, July 12-15, 2024, Tampa Florida
- 11. Consider, and Take Action If Necessary, Authorizing Travel- 2024 Main Street Now Conference, May 6-8, 2024, Birmingham, Alabama-Greg "Big Coach" Williams

## **Public Comments**

**Adjourn**